OP \$40.00 90635341

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM683704 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C & E Sales, Inc. aka C&E Sales Inc.		06/25/2021	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C & E Sales, LLC		
Street Address:	2400 Technical Drive		
City:	Miamisburg		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45342		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90635341	С

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927000

Email: plarson@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Larson, Sr. Trademark Paralegal

Address Line 1: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Address Line 2:200 S. Sixth Street, Suite 4000Address Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Larson
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia A. Larson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Conversion in re C & E Sales#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion in re C & E Sales#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007472 FRAME: 0420





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN OHIO CORPORATION UNDER

THE NAME OF "C & E SALES, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "C & E SALES, INC." TO "C & E

SALES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2021, AT 9:16 O'CLOCK A.M.

6030991 8100F SR# 20212548893

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203538931

Date: 06-25-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007472 FRAME: 0421 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:16 AM 06/25/2021
FILED 09:16 AM 06/25/2021
SR 20212548893 - File Number 6030991

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

C & E SALES, INC.,

an Ohio corporation

(the "Converting Corporation")

INTO

C & E SALES, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company (the "Converted Organization")

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion (the "Certificate").

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is the State of Ohio.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Ohio.
- 3. The date the Converting Corporation first formed is October 11, 1978.
- 4. The name of the Converting Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is C & E Sales, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Converted Organization as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is C & E Sales, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of June 24 . 2021.

Name: Michael Troyer

Title: VP Business Development, Principal

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007472 FRAME: 0422

RECORDED: 10/26/2021